## **OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL**

| RESOLUTION NO. = 80388 C.M.S.  |
|--|
| OFFICE THE CITY CLEAR STATE OF |
| 2007 JANSI PH 4: 06  RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COUNCILMEMBER LARRY REID AND COUNCILMEMBER JEAN QUAN TO TRAVEL TO WASHINTON, DC TO ATTEND THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES 2007 ANNUAL CONFERENCE FROM MARCH 10-14, 2007.   |
| WHEREAS, Councilmember Larry Reid, delegate to the National League of Cities, and Councilmember Jean Quan have been designated to represent the City of Oakland at the National League of Cities; and;   |
| WHEREAS, Councilmember Larry Reid and Councilmember Jean Quan will travel to Washington DC to attend the National League of Cities 2007 Annual Conference from March 10-14, 2007; now therefore, be it   |
| <b>RESOLVED:</b> the City Council hereby authorizes Councilmember Larry Reid's and Councilmember Jean Quan's travel to Washington DC to attend the National League of Cities 2007 Annual Conference and further authorizes payment of expenses they incur for said travel.   |
| IN-COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, FEB 6 2007  PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:   |
|  |
| AYES- BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, NADEL, QUAN, TREE, KERNIGHAN and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE - 7  |
| NOES- D  |
| ABSENT- D  |

ABSTENTION-O Excused - Reid-1

LATONDA SIMMONS

City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California